RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS SELECTING RBC CAPITAL MARKETS, LLC TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A MUNICIPAL ADVISOR AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Pflugerville, recognizes the need to obtain financial advisory services related to the issuance of municipal bonds and other financial products; and

WHEREAS, requests for proposals were solicited from qualified financial advisory firms; and

WHEREAS, said proposals were reviewed by staff and RBC Capital Markets, LLC is recommended to provide financial advisory services;

day of

APPROVED this

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

That RBC Capital Markets, LLC is selected to provide financial advisory services for City and the City Manager is authorized to execute any necessary documents to engage the firm the City's Municipal Financial Advisor.

. 2019

	City of Pflugerville, Texas
	By: Victor Gonzales, Mayor
Attest:	
Karen Thompson, City Secretary	